

## **Liability and Medical Release**

Youth's Name: (please print) \_\_\_\_\_

## LIABILITY RELEASE

In consideration for representing Michigan Quarter Horse Association at the 2018 AQHYA World Championship Show in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, I hereby grant permission for the aforesaid youth to participate/attend such show and/or judging competition. I **will** \_\_\_\_\_ or **I will not** \_\_\_\_\_ (check one) be accompanying said youth to Oklahoma City. In either event, I will be responsible, in all respects, for his/her conduct and behavior while said youth is representing the Michigan Quarter Horse Association. Should it be necessary for the youth to return home due to disciplinary action or otherwise, I hereby assume all transportation costs.

Further, the undersigned agrees to hold harmless and indemnify said association, its directors, officers, employees, youth advisors, and agents for any liabilities or losses that may arise as a result of damages, injury, or death to the youth or the youth's horse, or his/her property incurred while said youth is representing the Michigan Quarter Horse Association at such event.

## **MEDICAL RELEASE**

If, for any reason, the undersigned is not available to do so, I, the parent or legal guardian of this youth, do hereby give my permission to take said youth to a doctor or hospital and do hereby authorize medical treatment, including but not limited to emergency surgery or medical treatment, and assume the responsibility for all medical bills, if any. Further, should it be necessary for the youth to return home due to medical reasons or otherwise, I hereby assume all transportation costs.

## **PARENT/GUARDIAN**

I, the parent or legal guardian of liability and medical release.		, have read and agree to the above
Print Name: Parent or legal guardian	email	
Signature: Parent or legal guardian	date:	
Emergency contact phone:		

Please attach a copy of insurance card(s), Drivers' License(s) & head shot of child (ie: school picture).

This form must be signed and returned to the Michigan Quarter Horse Youth Advisor by July 15. If the form is not returned by the deadline, the youth will not be eligible to compete at the World Show.